
1 | P a g e  
 

 
 
 

Arlington Public Schools 
 

Procurement Office 
2110 Washington Blvd, Arlington, VA 22204 • Phone: (703) 228-6123 • Fax: (703) 841-0681 

www.apsva.us 

 
NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD 

 
Contract award has been made to the Offeror listed below. 

 
 

Date Posted: May 17, 2021 
 
Anticipated Award Date: May 28, 2020 

 
RFP Number: 10FY21 

 
Project Name: Sheltered Instruction Professional Learning Services 

 
Offeror: Center for Applied Linguistics 
 4646 40th Street, NW 
 Washington, DC 20016 

 
Contract Rates: Category A – In-Person Sheltered Instruction Training 

 Evaluation Total .................................................................. $128,940.00 

 In-Person SIOP I & II Series (30 participants) ...................... $467.86/hour/facilitator 

 In-Person SIOP I & II Series (80-90 participants) ................. $371.43/hour/facilitator 

 In-Person Individual Workshop (30 participants) .................. $430.00/hour/facilitator 

 In-Person Individual Workshop (80-90 participants) ............. $378.57/hour/facilitator 

  

 Category C of A – School-based Support and Coaching 

 Evaluation Total .................................................................. $328,860.00 

 School-based Coaching (single day, participants vary) ......... $311.14/hour/facilitator 

 Classroom-based coaching (7 sessions, 7 hours each) .......... $280.14/hour/facilitator 

  

 Category B – Sheltered Instruction Online Training 

 Evaluation Total .................................................................. $128,940.00 

 Virtual SIOP I & II Series (30-40 participants) ..................... $358.00/hour/facilitator 

 Virtual SIOP I & II Series (80-90 participants) ..................... $327.43/hour/facilitator 

 Virtual Individual Workshop (30-40 participants) ................. $378.57/hour/facilitator 

 Virtual Individual Workshop (80-90 participants) ................. $358.00/hour/facilitator 

 

 



2 | P a g e  
 

 Category C of B – School-based Support and Coaching 

 Evaluation Total .................................................................. $328,860.00 

 School-based Coaching (single day, participants vary) ......... $311.14/hour/facilitator 

 Classroom-based coaching (7 sessions, 7 hours each) .......... $280.14/hour/facilitator 

 
 

Type of Contract: Non-professional Services (Non-technology) 
 

Commodity Codes: 91838; 92405; 92418; 92435; 92440; 92441 
 

Procurement Contact: Joshua A. Makely, CPPO, CPPB 


